CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a building certified for worship named UPPER CHAPEL, Norfolk Street, Sheffield in the registration district of Sheffield in the Metropolitan Borough of Sheffield was on 28 April 2014 registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 as amended by Section 1 (1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958 and Section 43A of the Marriage Act 1949.

Dated 19 May 2014 *Gillian Richards*, Superintendent Registrar Sheffield City Council

(2128115)

A building certified for worship named GOD'S KINGDOM SOCIETY CHURCH, in the registration district of Merton in the London Borough of Merton, was on 7 May 2014 registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949.

14 May 2014

Ruth Jackson, Superintendent Registrar

(2128130)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

A&O SYSTEMS + SERVICES UK LIMITED

(Company Number 00827981)

Previous Name of Company: EDS Global Field Services Limited Registered office: 3 Field Court, Gray's Inn, London, WC1R 5EF Principal trading address: Prescott Road, Colnbrook, Slough, Berkshire SL3 0AE

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that a First and Interim Dividend will be paid within two months from the last date of proving. The last date for creditors to prove their claims in order to participate in the Dividend is 25 July 2014

Creditors should send details of their claim to the undersigned, W A Batty, Antony Batty & Company, 3 Field Court, Gray's Inn, London, WC1R 5EF.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the Dividend, the distribution of that Dividend. The Liquidator is not obliged to deal with claims lodged after the last date of proving.

W A Batty, Liquidator (IP No: 8111), Antony Batty & Company LLP: 3 Field Court, Gray's Inn, London, WC1R 5EF, Telephone: 020 7831 1234, Fax: 020 7430 2727, Email: office@antonybatty.com

Additional contact: Office contact: Stephen Hole (2128123)

BARGAD (ELECTRICAL) LIMITED

(Company Number 01227272)

Registered office: C/o The MacDonald Partnership Plc, 4th Floor, 100 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 5JD. Former Registered Office: 1 Triumph Way, Woburn Road Industrial Estate, Kempston, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 7QB

Principal Trading Address: 1 Triumph Way, Woburn Road Industrial Estate, Kempston, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 7QB

Notice is hereby given that I, intend to declare a first dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs - 9th June 2014. The address to which proofs must be sent is: Neil Chesterton of The MacDonald Partnership Plc, 4th Floor, 100 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 5JD.

Date of Appointment: 9 October 2013

Office holder details: Melissa Jackson and Neil Chesterton (IP Nos 9747 and 9377) both of The MacDonald Partnership Plc, 4th Floor, 100 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 5JD.

For further details please contact Grace Nicholls on 0203 298 0830 or by email: grace_nicholls@tmp.co.uk.

Neil Chesterton, Joint Liquidator

14 May 2014 (2128124)

CARING TOGETHER LIMITED

(Company Number 03259347)

Registered office: 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of four months from the last date for proving being 13 June 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at PricewaterhouseCoopers, Waterfront Plaza, 8 Laganbank Road, Belfast, BT1 3LR by 13 June 2014.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

lan Christopher Oakley-Smith and Russell Downs (IP numbers 8890 and 9372) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 10 November 2004 . Further information about this case is available from Nadine Chambers at the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP at nadine.t.chambers@uk.pwc.com .

lan Christopher Oakley-Smith and Russell Downs, Joint Liquidators

(2128121)

JARDINES CLUB LIMITED

Other Names of Company: Jardines Tenpin Bowling

(Company Number 00903604)

Registered office: Units 7-8, Manor Courtyard, Aston Sandford, Buckinghamshire HP17 8JB

Principal trading address: Friars Square Shopping Centre, 2 Silver Street, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 2PD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 13 June 2014, the last date for proving, to send a written statement of claim together with documentary evidence to me at Fieldstead Insolvency LLP, 1st Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP19 8DB and, if so requested by me, to provide further evidence as may appear to me to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Name of office holder 1: David Butler

Office holder 1 IP number: 8695

Postal address of office holder: Fieldstead Insolvency LLP, 1st Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP19 8DB

Office holder's telephone no and email address: 01296 433 303 and judith.hall@fieldstead.co.uk

Date of Appointment: 27 March 2012 Capacity of office holder(s): Liquidator

Alternative contact for enquiries on proceedings: Judith Hall (2128141)